Race #9

Race 9 Div. 3 HS Boys Varsity - 5k (Division 3 Varsity)
Final Results

Team Scoring Summary

Final Standings Score Scoring Order
1 St Paul 51 4-5-11-14-17(37)(47)
2  Centerburg 91 8-18-19-20-26(40)
3 New Riegel 95 6-9-10-21-49(61)(64)
4 Fredericktown 143 12-27-28-31-45(58)
5 New London 159 1-13-42-48-55(108)(112)
6  Ash. Crestview 171 2-16-30-51-72(95)(97)
7  East Knox 200 3-15-22-68-92(115)(125)
8  Northmor 202 7-25-32-53-85
9 Colonel Crawford 245 33-34-41-67-70(87)(119)
10 Mount Gilead 305 39-52-63-75-76(82)(86)
11 Margaretta 307 29-50-57-78-93(110)(113)
12 Con. Crestview 314 36-38-59-90-91(102)
13 Hardin Northern 337 23-46-71-83-114(118)

14 Lucas 364 62-65-69-80-88(89)(107)

Total

1:28:33

1:31:54

1:30:50

1:34:29

1:33:30

1:34:20

1:36:24

1:36:45

1:38:22

1:40:36

1:41:30

1:42:01

1:45:07

1:43:45

Avg.

17:43

18:23

18:10

18:54

18:42

18:52

19:17

19:21

19:41

20:08

20:18

20:25

21:02

20:45

Spread
1:21.2
1:24.9
2:22.1
1:24.6
2:59.0
3:40.1
5:03.6
4:22.4
1:26.7
1:35.7
3:03.8
2:53.0
5:54.0

1:43.8



Final Standings
15 Plymouth
16 Coll Western Reserve
17 Mans. Christian
18 Cardington-Lincoln
19 Bucyrus
20 Buckeye Central

Individual Results

Athlete
1 TWINING, Tyler
2 O'NEILL, Tommy
3 STREBY, Nathan
4 DEETER, lan
5  THIMKE, Isaac
6  GILLIG, Brandon
7 LEHMAN, Ryan
8 HAYDEN, Alex
9 CLOUSE, Jacob

10 ZOELLER, Zach

Score

377

394

422

450

455

484

Yr.

SR

SR

JR

JR

JR

SR

SO

SR

SR

JR

2918

2442

2603

3090

3108

2921

2936

2540

2920

2930

Scoring Order

24-54-81-98-120(121)

43-60-79-96-116

44-74-100-101-103(105)(111)

35-77-106-109-123
56-84-94-104-117

66-73-99-122-124

Team
New London
Ash. Crestview
East Knox
St. Paul
St. Paul
New Riegel
Northmor
Centerburg
New Riegel

New Riegel

Score

10

Time

16:46.0

16:53.5

16:55.9

16:56.8

17:10.6

17:13.3

17:23.2

17:30.5

17:34.9

17:39.4

Total
1:47:45
1:47:49
1:48:49
1:56:22
1:51:45

2:02:23

Gap

8.5

10.9
11.8
25.6
28.3
38.2
45.5
49.9

54.4

Avg.
21:33
21:34
21:46
23:17
22:21

24:29

Avg. Mile
5:23.4
5:25.9
5:26.6
5:26.9
5:31.4
5:32.2
5:35.4
5:37.8
5:39.2

5:40.6

Spread
6:30.2
5:33.9
3:35.9
10:24.3
5:07.4

9:32.2

Avg. KM
3:21.2
3:22.7
3:23.2
3:23.4
3:26.1
3:26.7
3:28.6
3:30.1
3:31.0

3:31.9



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Athlete
GOMEZ, Sabastian
MCMANIS, Aiden
GEIST, Braeden
ROGERS, Logan
WHITNEY, Samuel
BROCKWAY, Cooper
CENTA, Nick
WRIGHT, Gavin
THOMAS, Travis
DICKHOF, Nathan
HOHMAN, Aaron
WHITNEY, Logan

WILSON, Zeb

BLANKENSHIP, Landon

RADOJCSICS, Connor
JACKSON, Ethan

HOGG, Brandon

Yr.

SR

FR

SR

SR

SR

FR

JR

SR

SR

SO

SO

FR

JR

SR

JR

FR

FR

3095

2625

2907

3105

2605

2435

3085

2549

2547

2538

2923

2604

2660

3007

2937

2541

2621

Team
St. Paul
Fredericktown
New London
St. Paul
East Knox
Ash. Crestview
St. Paul
Centerburg
Centerburg
Centerburg
New Riegel
East Knox
Hardin Northern
Plymouth
Northmor
Centerburg

Fredericktown

Score

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Time

17:57.2

18:04.9

18:06.8

18:09.8

18:12.8

18:14.1

18:18.0

18:19.5

18:30.3

18:38.7

18:46.6

18:48.0

18:49.8

18:52.6

18:53.8

18:55.3

18:56.5

Gap
1:12.2
1:19.9
1:21.8
1:24.8
1:27.8
1:29.1
1:32.0
1:34.5
1:45.3
1:53.7
2:01.6
2:02.0
2:04.8
2:07.6
2:08.8
2:10.3

2:11.5

Avg. Mile
5:46.3
5:48.8
5:49.4
5:50.4
5:51.4
5:51.8
5:53.0
5:53.5
5:57.0
5:59.7
6:02.2
6:02.7
6:03.3
6:04.2
6:04.5
6:05.0

6:05.4

Avg. KM
3:35.4
3:37.0
3:37.3
3:38.0
3:38.6
3:38.8
3:39.6
3:39.9
3:42.1
3:43.7
3:45.3
3:45.6
3:45.9
3:46.5
3:46.7
3:47.1

3:47.3



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Athlete
KRABILL, Owen
BURROUGHS, Benjamin
ROLAND, Boston
RANDALL, Kaleb
WEAVER, Lucas
LAWSON, Luke
SCOTT, Adam
BREHM, A.J.
TOMLINSON, Hayden
FORREST, David
WATTS, Isaiah
HERSHNER, Cole
REGAL, Alex
SUTTER, Landon
RANDLEMAN, Jalen
SEAN, Murdock

HARRISON, Andre

Yr.

JR

JR

SO

SO

JR

SR

FR

FR

SR

JR

JR

JR

SO

FR

SO

JR

SO

2623

2798

2445

2628

2938

2578

2580

2522

2587

3094

2589

2894

2545

2581

2914

2574

2776

Team
Fredericktown
Margaretta
Ash. Crestview
Fredericktown
Northmor
Colonel Crawford
Colonel Crawford
Cardington-Lincoln
Con. Crestview
St. Paul
Con. Crestview
Mount Gilead
Centerburg
Colonel Crawford
New London
Coll Western Reserve

Mans. Christian

Score

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Time

18:56.9

18:59.0

18:59.7

19:00.6

19:02.3

19:04.1

19:04.8

19:04.8

19:05.7

19:06.9

19:08.8

19:12.5

19:14.0

19:16.9

19:18.3

19:22.6

19:25.5

Gap
2:11.9
2:13.0
2:14.7
2:15.6
2:17.3
2:19.1
2:19.8
2:19.8
2:20.7
2:21.9
2:23.8
2:27.5
2:28.0
2:31.9
2:33.3
2:37.6

2:40.5

Avg. Mile
6:05.6
6:06.2
6:06.4
6:06.7
6:07.3
6:07.9
6:08.1
6:08.1
6:08.4
6:08.8
6:09.4
6:10.6
6:11.0
6:12.0
6:12.4
6:13.8

6:14.7

Avg. KM
3:47.4
3:47.8
3:47.9
3:48.1
3:48.5
3:48.8
3:49.0
3:49.0
3:49.1
3:49.4
3:49.7
3:50.5
3:50.8
3:51.4
3:51.7
3:52.5

3:53.1



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Athlete
ALEXANDER, Josh
GATCHEL, Aiden
DVORAK, Jack
HARRISON, Wyatt
TIELL, Joseph
MORRIS, Cole
FRIGES, Logan
BUTCHER, Bradley
DIEHL, T.J.
SUNDSTROM, Colton
LIVINGSTON, Owen
SPRAGUE, Eli
MORRIS, Levi
HOAM, Silas
FOUDY, Logan
AIDEN, Perez

HAMAN, Cade

Yr.

FR

SR

JR

JR

SR

FR

FR

SR

SR

FR

SR

SO

JR

SR

SO

JR

SR

2614

2656

3091

2909

2928

2806

2437

2884

2935

3013

2911

2516

2807

2620

2584

2569

2922

Team
Fredericktown
Hardin Northern
St. Paul
New London
New Riegel
Margaretta
Ash. Crestview
Mount Gilead
Northmor
Plymouth
New London
Bucyrus
Margaretta
Fredericktown

Con. Crestview

Coll Western Reserve

New Riegel

Score

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Time

19:29.5

19:31.2

19:31.3

19:33.9

19:35.4

19:36.8

19:38.6

19:39.9

19:39.9

19:41.7

19:44.9

19:50.4

19:52.4

19:55.3

19:55.6

19:57.1

20:03.6

Gap
2:44.5
2:46.2
2:46.3
2:48.9
2:50.4
2:51.8
2:53.6
2:54.9
2:54.9
2:56.7
2:59.9
3:05.4
3:07.4
3:10.3
3:10.6
3:12.1

3:18.6

Avg. Mile
6:16.0
6:16.6
6:16.6
6:17.4
6:17.9
6:18.4
6:19.0
6:19.4
6:19.4
6:20.0
6:21.0
6:22.7
6:23.4
6:24.3
6:24.4
6:24.9

6:27.0

Avg. KM
3:53.9
3:54.2
3:54.2
3:54.8
3:55.1
3:55.3
3:55.7
3:56.0
3:56.0
3:56.3
3:57.0
3:58.1
3:58.5
3:50.1
3:59.1
3:59.4

4:00.7



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Athlete
BICHSEL, Gavin
SMITH, Nathan
THEIS, Blake
STURTS, Payton
SIEFERT, Braden
CRYTZER, Seth
AGEE, Jack
BERTAM, Seth
BARNARD, Lucas
BICHSEL, Patrick
JAMES, Carson
DILLER, Jacob
OLIVER, Colton
WILSON, Noah
THEM, Seth
GANNON, Aaron

HARRIS, Quade

Yr.

FR

SO

SR

SR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SO

SR

JR

SO

2756

2900

2927

2764

2505

2662

2575

2651

2600

2757

2577

2654

2443

2506

2778

2891

2892

Team
Lucas
Mount Gilead
New Riegel
Lucas
Buckeye Central
Hillsdale
Colonel Crawford
Gilead Christian
East Knox
Lucas
Colonel Crawford
Hardin Northern
Ash. Crestview
Buckeye Central
Mans. Christian
Mount Gilead

Mount Gilead

Score

62

63

64

65

66

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Time

20:06.9

20:07.2

20:08.0

20:15.8

20:17.5

20:19.0

20:24.8

20:26.1

20:28.0

20:30.0

20:30.8

20:31.0

20:33.6

20:35.3

20:39.1

20:47.7

20:48.2

Gap
3:21.9
3:22.2
3:22.0
3:30.8
3:32.5
3:34.0
3:39.8
3:41.1
3:42.0
3:44.0
3:45.8
3:46.0
3:48.6
3:50.3
3:54.1
4:02.7

4:03.2

Avg. Mile
6:28.1
6:28.1
6:28.4
6:30.9
6:31.5
6:32.0
6:33.8
6:34.2
6:34.8
6:35.5
6:35.7
6:35.8
6:36.6
6:37.2
6:38.4
6:41.2

6:41.3

Avg. KM
4:01.4
4:01.4
4:01.6
4:03.2
4:03.5
4:03.8
4:04.9
4:05.2
4:05.6
4:06.0
4:06.1
4:06.2
4:06.7
4:.07.1
4:07.8
4:09.5

4:09.6



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Athlete
NIPPERT, Zay
TUCKER, Lance
FULTZ, Caiden
BLAKE, Caudill
WARNER, Kalem
KEEFE, Malachi
KISER, Danny
WALSH, Seamus
SUTTON, Andrew
CRESS, Evan
ADAMS, Jed
CONRAD, Joel
WAGNER, Aden
KRUPA, Zach
FAIRCHILD, Cole
GRUBB, Gavin

WALLS, Nolan

Yr.

FR

SO

FR

SO

SO

SO

SR

SR

FR

SO

JR

SR

FR

SO

SO

SO

SO

2527

2664

2801

2570

2765

3010

2592

2903

2658

2511

2931

2885

2582

2762

2759

2585

2588

Team
Cardington-Lincoln
Hillsdale

Margaretta

Coll Western Reserve

Lucas

Plymouth
Crestline

Mount Gilead
Hardin Northern
Bucyrus
Northmor
Mount Gilead
Colonel Crawford
Lucas

Lucas

Con. Crestview

Con. Crestview

Score

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

Time

20:50.9

20:55.2

20:59.0

21:01.4

21:01.5

21:06.5

21:14.8

21:18.8

21:31.5

21:39.3

21:45.6

21:47.1

21:47.4

21:50.7

21:50.8

21:51.6

21:58.7

Gap
4:05.9
4:10.2
4:13.0
4:16.4
4:16.5
4:21.5
4:29.8
4:33.8
4:46.5
4:54.3
5:00.6
5:02.1
5:02.4
5:05.7
5:05.8
5:06.6

5:13.7

Avg. Mile
6:42.2
6:43.6
6:44.8
6:45.6
6:45.6
6:47.2
6:49.9
6:51.2
6:55.3
6:57.8
6:59.8
7:00.3
7:00.4
7:014
7:01.5
7:01.7

7:04.0

Avg. KM
4:10.2
4:11.0
4:11.8
4:12.3
4:12.3
4:13.3
4:15.0
4:15.7
4:18.3
4:19.9
4:21.1
4:21.4
4:21.5
4:22.1
4:22.1
4:22.3

4:23.7



96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

Athlete
BAKER, Hayden
MILLER, Mason
MILEY, Charlie
DOUGLAS, Brent
HOLDEN, Nuhn
POLAND, Nick
KAMANN, Gabe
ZORNES, Travis
WEBB, Gavin
DELP, Isaac
MURAWSKI, Gabe
ANKNEY, Aiden
STIGALL, Cooper
PRICE, Seth
WILLIAMS, Ben

HOWARD, Aaron

CRAWFORD, Colby

Yr.

FR

SR

FR

SR

SR

JR

SO

SR

FR

FR

JR

SR

JR

FR

JR

FR

SO

2599

2805

2514

2436

2572

2444

3009

2509

2779

2775

2663

2583

2777

2515

2780

2525

2758

Team
East Knox
Margaretta
Bucyrus

Ash. Crestview

Coll Western Reserve

Ash. Crestview
Plymouth
Buckeye Central
Mans. Christian
Mans. Christian
Hillsdale

Con. Crestview
Mans. Christian
Bucyrus

Mans. Christian
Cardington-Lincoln

Lucas

Score

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Time

21:59.5

22:02.7

22:14.8

22:17.5

22:31.3

22:36.0

22:41.3

22:45.6

22:48.1

22:54.4

22:54.9

22:55.0

23:01.3

23:02.7

23:05.6

23:24.7

23:29.2

Gap
5:14.5
9:17.7
5:29.8
5:32.5
5:46.3
5:50.0
5:56.3
6:00.6
6:03.1
6:09.4
6:09.9
6:09.0
6:16.3
6:17.7
6:20.6
6:39.7

6:44.2

Avg. Mile
7:04.3
7:05.3
7:09.2
7:10.1
7:14.5
7:16.0
7:17.7
7:19.1
7:19.9
7:21.9
7:22.1
7:22.1
7:24.1
7:24.6
7:25.5
7:31.6

7:33.1

Avg. KM
4:23.9
4:24.5
4:27.0
4:27.5
4:30.3
4:31.2
4:32.3
4:33.1
4:33.6
4:34.9
4:35.0
4:35.0
4:36.2
4:36.5
4:37.1
4:40.9

4:41.8



113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

Athlete
COWIE, Mason
CLINGER, Ryan
COFFMAN, Ryan
ADAMS, Nicholas
LANDIS, Tate
HALL, Grant
DAWDY, Malachai
DILLER, Jonah
GREEN, Vernon
ROBERT, Murdock
CASE, Andy

TRACHSEL, Leif

MERIC-KALB, Gauthier

HASS, Colton
MACK, Nathan
BREWER, Garrett

NICHOLS, Logan

Yr.

SO

JR

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO

SR

SO

FR

SO

JR

FR

SO

SO

SR

2904

2523

2800

2774

2910

2802

2591

2655

2601

2573

2510

2659

2579

3008

2598

2597

3012

Team
New London
Cardington-Lincoln
Margaretta
Mans. Christian
New London
Margaretta
Crestline
Hardin Northern
East Knox
Coll Western Reserve
Bucyrus
Hardin Northern
Colonel Crawford
Plymouth
Del. Christian
Danville

Plymouth

Score

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

Time

23:31.7

23:32.5

23:49.3

23:52.2

24:03.1

24:24.1

24:27.6

24:43.7

24:45.3

24:56.5

24:57.7

24:58.0

24:58.4

25:22.7

26:13.6

26:48.9

26:55.6

Gap
6:46.7
6:47.5
7:04.3
7:07.2
7:18.1
7:39.1
7:42.6
7:58.7
8:00.3
8:11.5
8:12.7
8:12.0
8:13.4
8:37.7
9:28.6
10:03.9

10:10.6

Avg. Mile
7:33.9
7:34.2
7:39.6
7:40.5
7:44.0
7:50.8
7:51.9
7:57.1
7:57.6
8:01.2
8:01.6
8:01.7
8:01.8
8:09.6
8:26.0
8:37.3

8:39.5

Avg. KM
4:42.3
4:42.5
4:45.9
4:46.4
4:48.6
4:52.8
4:53.5
4:56.7
4:57.1
4:59.3
4:59.5
4:59.6
4:59.7
5:04.5
5:14.7
5:21.8

5:23.1



130

131

132

133

134

135

Athlete
ROWE, Brock
ZOELLER, Maxwell
ORWIG, Aiden
MOODISPAUGH, Bryce
CIANFLONE, Lucas

MCVAY, Nick

Yr.

FR

SR

FR

SR

FR

JR

2595

2508

2594

2526

2503

2602

Team
Crestline
Buckeye Central
Crestline
Cardington-Lincoln
Buckeye Central

East Knox

Score

123

124

125

Time

27:13.8

28:54.4

28:57.7

29:29.1

29:49.6

30:07.0

Gap
10:28.8
12:09.4
12:12.7
12:44.1
13:04.6

13:21.0

Avg. Mile
8:45.3
9:17.7
9:18.7
9:28.8
9:35.4

9:41.0

Avg. KM
5:26.8
5:46.9
9:47.5
5:53.8
5:57.9

6:01.4



